Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATEL 02-09-2000



101262285

Pecd PCT/PIO 0 1 DEC 1999

tents & Trademark Office

torney Docket No. P1160-9012

te: <u>December 1, 1999</u>

12.01.99 To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached origin	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Takeki SHIRAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THK CO., LTD. Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application 6942483/ Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involv
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. George E. Oram, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,931 Lotal number of page	

PATENT

REEL: 010529 FRAME: 0471

Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oran	1
Docket No.	_

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Title of

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

(Signatures)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

RECORDED: 12/01/1999

11-6, Nishigotanda	3-chome, Shinagawa-ku	, Tokyo
141-0031 Japan		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled	of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive to LINEAR GUIDE UNIT US	right, title and interest to the
for which application for Letters Pate	ent of the United States was executed of	on even date herewith unless
	, Serial No	
(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mu number and/or filing date hereon, wl	erray & Oram is hereby authorized to hen known)	insert the series code, serial
	ates to be obtained therefor on said apportees amination thereof for the full term	
	cexamination applications thereof ar applications as the ASSIGNEE may d	
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees	execute all papers necessary in conner or which may be declared concerni- examination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding.	ection with any interference, ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereon
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, I	ng which may be declared concerning which may be declared concerning warmination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining	ection with any interference, ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, I	ng which may be declared concerning which may be declared concerning warmination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding.	ection with any interference, ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s).
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, I IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the backs Shire I	ng which may be declared concerning which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding. ersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the extraction of the	ection with any interference, ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). November 1,19
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, I IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the last last last last last last last last	ng which may be declared concerning the samination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding. Persigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed the same the	ection with any interference, ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). November 1,19 (DATE)
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, In WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the last of the with the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, In WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the last of the with the cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, In WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the last of the with the last of the la	ng which may be declared concernicamination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding. ersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Takeki SHTRAT (TYPE NAME)	tection with any interference, and this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). November 1,19 (DATE)
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, I IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the literature (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ng which may be declared concernicamination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding. Takeki SHTRAT (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	ection with any interference, ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). November 1,19 (DATE) (DATE)
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, I IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the last of the las	ng which may be declared concernicamination thereof or Letters Patent or E in every way possible in obtaining itigation, or other legal proceeding. Takeki SHTRAT (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	tection with any interference, and this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s). November 1, 19 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, I IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the literary (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	resigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Takeki SHTRAT (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	cetion with any interference, ing this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and I his/her/their signature(s). November 1,19 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, division, reissue or rees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNE proceeding with such interference, I IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the last of the las	resigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Takeki SHTRAT (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	cetion with any interference, and this application or any reissue patent issued thereon and producing evidence and his/her/their signature(s). November 1,19 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)

PATENT REEL: 010529 FRAME: 0472